BC Parks - Liard SurveyMonkey

Q1 Have you ever visited Liard River Hot Springs Provincial Park? If so,
how often do you visit?

Answered: 1,220  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, | visit multiple times per year 40.66% 496
Yes, | have visited once/a few times 53.85% 657
No, | have never visited 0.66% 8
No, I have never visited but | intend to in the next 5 years 4.92% 60

Total Respondents: 1,220
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Q2 What time of year do you prefer to visit the park?

Answered: 1,218  Skipped: 2

Winter
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Winter 23.65% 288
Summer 21.51% 262
Shoulder season (spring/fall) 49.34% 601
Not Applicable 5.50% 67
TOTAL 1,218
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Q3 What type of facilities do you use when visiting the park?

Answered: 1,194  Skipped: 26
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Campground an
hot spring
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Day use facilities and use of boardwalk and hot springs for the day (may include parking, picnic shelter, picnic tables, 63.99% 764
playground, outhouses)

Campground and hot springs 66.33% 792
Total Respondents: 1,194
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or in the general area? Choose all that apply.

Answered: 1,207  Skipped: 13
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SurveyMonkey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Multi-night visits/camping
Day use visits/picnicking
Walking along the boardwalk
Wildlife viewing

Swimming at the hot springs

Total Respondents: 1,207
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68.93%

50.79%

70.17%

61.81%

96.77%

Q4 What type of activities do you like to do at Liard River Hot Springs Park

832
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847
746
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Q5 Have you ever camped in the overflow camping area across the
highway from the campground because the campground was full?

Answered: 1,217  Skipped: 3
Yes

Not Applicable
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 31.14% 379
No 58.75% 715
Not Applicable 10.11% 123
TOTAL

1,217
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Q6 Were you aware that the park protects critical habitat for the Hotwater
Physa, a small aquatic snail that is endemic (found nowhere else in the
world) to the Liard River Hot Springs?

Answered: 1,216  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 64.39% 783
No 35.61% 433
TOTAL 1,216
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Q7 What do you consider to be the key values found at the Liard River Hot

Springs Park? Choose all that apply.

Answered: 1,213  Skipped: 7
Indigenous
peoples...

Historical
significance...

Diversity of
vegetation

Geotherma
environment..

Diversity of
fish and...

Ecological
integrity...

Recreation
opportunitie.

Research an
education..
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ANSWER CHOICES

Indigenous peoples knowledge and cultural features/values
Historical significance (European exploration, construction of Alaska Highway)

Diversity of vegetation

Geothermal environment (hot springs and tufa formations)

Diversity of fish and wildlife

Ecological integrity (Ecological integrity occurs when an area or network of areas supports natural ecosystem
composition, structure and function, and a capacity for self-renewal)

Recreational opportunities (camping, walking, swimming, health benefits of hot springs)

Research and education opportunities

Total Respondents: 1,213
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RESPONSES
28.19% 342

46.17% 560
65.87% 799

84.50%
1,025

57.54% 698
61.34% 744
89.37%

1,084

34.79% 422
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Q8 What do you see as being key management considerations for the
Liard River Hot Springs Park? Choose all that apply.

Answered: 1,214  Skipped: 6
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Resource development surrounding the park (forestry, oil & gas exploration) 16.89% 205
Ecological protection/conservation (species at risk, invasive species, wildlife management, water quality, etc.) 64.33% 781
Human impact on hot springs ecosystem 47.45% 576
Recreational opportunities and access 62.93% 764
Tourism opportunities 43.57% 529
Protecting cultural features and indigenous knowledge 29.49% 358
Effect of climate change on hot springs ecosystem 20.18% 245
Maintaining a natural environment experience 84.27% 1,023
Human and wildlife encounters 44.56% 541

Total Respondents: 1,214
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Q9 Is there any additional information that you feel would assist this
management planning process?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 715
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Q10 If you would like to receive email updates about this management
planning process, please provide us with your email address. The email
will be confidential and not be used for any other purpose.

Answered: 368  Skipped: 852

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Name 0.00% 0
Company 0.00% 0
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% 0
City/Town 0.00% 0
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 0.00% 0
Email Address 100.00% 368
0.00% 0

Phone Number
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